Annual maintenance of dry fog and sprinkler systems including power 

consumption is Rs 7 lakhs (Approx.). 
iii. Misc. Contractual jobs for maintaining environmental management system 

was Rs 10 lakhs (approx.).  
iv. We have installed a 30 KLD Sewage treatment plant of Rs. 1070000 /- (Ten 

lakh seventy thousand)  
v. We have installed a wheel washing system for washing the wheels of heavy 

vehicles, so that no hazardous material will go out of the plant premises of 
Rs. 750000/- (Seven lakh fifty thousand only)   

So the total annual expenditure incurred towards environmental protection 
 = Rs 70.2 Lakhs (approx.)    

Ref: Envlab/25-26/R-14881                                                                 Date: 06.10.2025 

SIX MONTHLY COMPLIANCE REPORT (APRIL-2025 TO SEPT-2025)